Archaeological Assessment Summary: 
Blocks 631-634, 671, 674-678, 714-721, 758-764, and 802-805, Walker Ridge Area 

• Water depths across the surveyed area range from approximately 6,520 feet below Mean 
Sea Level (MSL) to approximately 7,500 feet below MSL. 

• Two-hundred-thirty-nine (239) unidentified sonar contacts are located within the combined 
surveyed area. 

• No sonar contacts are recommended for archaeological avoidance or investigation based on 
the reviewed data. 

• The unidentified side-scan sonar contacts likely represent modern debris associated with